Special Council Meeting City of Tallulah June 19, 2019

A special council meeting of the Mayor and City Council was on Thursday, June 19, 2019 at 5:30 P.M., in the Council Room Chamber of Tallulah City Hall.

Mayor Gloria Hayden called the meeting to order, led the Pledge of Allegiance, and asked for a moment of silent prayer.

A roll-call is listed as follows:

Finlayson Present
Robinson Absent
Sims Present
Day Present
Whitney Present

Mayor Gloria Hayden read the City of Tallulah ordinance and procedures for public comments to the Council and all citizens present.

Mayor Gloria Hayden made the City Council and the citizens present that it was a special meeting and the agenda items will only be introduced and not discussed.

There were no public comments on the agenda for the special council meeting.

Mayor Gloria Hayden made it known only physical addresses will be asked for before making public comments in the future council meetings.

Motion was made by Councilwoman Day and Second by Councilman Sims to introduce an ordinance to amend the current Municipal Budget for the City of Tallulah for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019.

A roll-call is listed as follows:

Finlayson Yea
Robinson Absent
Sims Yea
Day Yea
Whitney Yea

A roll-call is liste	ed as follows:	
Finlayson	Yea	
Robinson	Absent	
Sims	Yea	
Day	Yea	
Whitney	Yea	
Attest:		June 19, 2019
Alfred McClodden, City Clerk		Gloria Owens Hayden, Mayor

Motion was made by Councilman Whitney and Councilwoman Day to adopt the Municipal Budgets for the City of Tallulah for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020.